[LEGAL NOTICE NO. 58]

FIJI NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT 2011

132

Fiji National Provident Fund (Amendment) Regulations 2024

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 143 of the Fiji National Provident Fund Act 2011 and on the advice of the Fiji National Provident Fund Board, I hereby make these Regulations—

Short title and commencement

1.—(1) These Regulations may be cited as the Fiji National Provident Fund (Amendment) Regulations 2024.

(2) These Regulations come into force on 1 September 2024.

Regulation 11 amended

2. Regulation 11 of the Fiji National Provident Fund Regulations 2014 is amended by deleting paragraph (*a*).

Made this 2nd day of August 2024.

B. C. PRASAD Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Finance